

AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED

30th June, 2023

To,
The Manager (Listing Department)

BSE Limited,

1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai – 400 001.

(BSE Scrip Code: 541303)

To,
The Manager (Listing Department)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, GBlock, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051, Maharashtra
(NSE Scrip Code: AKSHAR)

Subject: Intimation of Record Date pursuant to Regulations 42 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 42 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, at its Board Meeting held today i.e. **Friday**, 30th **June**, 2023, have fixed the Record Date as **Monday**, 31st **July**, 2023 for the purpose of Sub-Division/Split of every 1 (One) Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each into 10 (Ten) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each:

Symbol	Type of Security	Record Date	Purpose
BSE Scrip Code: 541303 NSE Scrip Code: AKSHAR	Equity Shares	Monday, 31st July, 2023	Sub-Division/Split of every 1 (One) Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each into 10 (Ten) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 1/- (Rupee One Only) each.

We request you to kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully.

For AKSHAR SPINZE

Pratik M. Makwana

Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Regd. Office & Factory: Survey no.102/2, Plot no. 2, At-Haripar, Kalavad - Ranuja Road, Tal. Kalavad, Dist - Jamnagar, Pin - 361013. Gujarat (India).

+91 75748 87085, E : Aksharspintex@gmail.com, W: Aksharspintex.in

Administrative Office: C-704, The Imperial Heights, 150 feet Ring Road, Opp. Big Bazaar, Rajkot, Gujarat 360005.